
Name Title  Contact Information Contact Information

Thomas McLaughlin Superintendent mclaughlint@weatherlysd.org 570-427-8681

Girard Fewins Board President fewinsg@weatherly.org

Amy L Potsko Board Vice President potskoa@weatherlysd.org

Georgeann Herling Board Treasurer herlingg@weatherlysd.org

Gerard Grega Board Member gregag@weatherlysd.org

Chad Obert Board Member obertc@weatherlysd.org

William Gerhard Board Member gerhardw@weatherlysd.org

Matthew vonFrisch Board Member vonfrisch@weatherly.org

Brandon Pugh Board Member pughb@weatherly.org

Edward "Skip" Snyder Board Member snydere@weatherlysd.org

Directions:

602 Sixth Street

Weatherly, PA  18255

Phone:  570-427-8689

From Stroudsburg:  Take Route 80 West to exit 273 for PA-940 toward PA-437/White Haven/Freeland.  Turn left 

onto PA 940 West/Church Street.  Turn left onto Lehigh Gorge Drive/State Route 2055.  Continue onto East Main 

Street.  Turn left onto Evergreen Avenue. Continue on Evergreen up the hill passed the High School. Stay straight 

through intersection of 6th Street. Bear to the right toward the Middle School Gymnasium. Parking may be 

available here or behind the gymnasium. Enter building here and proceed to the right down the hall to the LGI 

Room.

Weatherly Area School District

www.weatherlysd.org

Board of Education Meetings

Second Wednesday of each month at 7:00PM

No meeting is held in July

Middle School LGI Room
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